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Retention of Graduate Students 

Fall 2025 to Spring 2026 

Executive Summary 

This report tracks the enrollment patterns of graduate students enrolled in the Fall 2025 term.  Using the 

Banner system, students were classified as enrolled, not enrolled, or graduated for Spring 2026.  Those 

classified as graduated received their degrees in Fall 2025. The tables that follow look at three different 

(but overlapping) cohorts of students: all graduate, new graduate, and continuing graduate. All graduate, 

new graduate, and continuing graduate are further divided into main campus and online students. 

Main Report 

This report tracks the enrollment patterns of the 1,414 graduate students enrolled in Fall 2025.  Students 

who entered in Summer 2025 were counted as new students in Fall 2025 as well. 

Retention percentages for the various cohorts for Fall 2025 to Spring 2026 are below.  Reports for each 

year can be found at http://www.hbu.edu/ire. 

Cohort 

Fall 2025 to     

Spring 2026 

Fall 2024 to     

Spring 2025 

Fall 2023 to     

Spring 2024 

Fall 2022 to     

Spring 2023 

Fall 2021 to 

Spring 2022 

Fall 2020 to 

Spring 2021 

Graduate Students 85.9% 86.5% 82.4% 83.3% 84.8% 86.4% 

     Main Campus 89.9% 87.8% 86.5% 83.7% 86.7% 88.2% 

     Online 83.6% 85.6% 79.1% 83.0% 83.1% 84.5% 

New Graduate 78.8% 87.2% 78.7% 81.1% 80.6% 86.6% 

     Main Campus 85.2% 87.2% 83.1% 78.7% 79.5% 87.7% 

     Online 74.5% 87.2% 74.8% 83.2% 81.5% 85.7% 

Continuing Graduate 89.2% 86.2% 84.2% 84.8% 87.4% 86.3% 

     Main Campus 92.2% 88.2% 88.3% 87.2% 90.7% 88.4% 

     Online 87.5% 84.8% 81.0% 82.9% 84.2% 83.2% 

Of the 1,414 graduate students enrolled in Fall 2025: 

• 121 (8.6%) graduated in Fall 2025

• 182 (12.9%) did not return for Spring 2026

• 1,111 (78.6%) reenrolled for Spring 2026

After adjusting for graduating students, the graduate retention rate was 85.9%.  See Section 1, page 3, for 

more details.  To view data for main campus graduate students, see Section 1a (p. 14) and Section 1b (p.24) 

for online graduate students. 

Of the 405 new graduate students enrolled in Fall 2025: 

• 0 (0.0%) graduated in Fall 2025

• 86 (21.2%) did not return for Spring 2026

• 319 (78.8%) reenrolled for Spring 2026

http://www.hbu.edu/ire
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After adjusting for graduating students, the retention rate for new graduate students was 78.8%.  See Section 

2, page 34 for more details.   To view data for new main campus graduate students, see Section 2a (p. 43) 

and Section 2b (p. 51) for new online graduate students. 

 

 

Of the 1,009 continuing graduate students in Fall 2025: 

• 121 (12.0%) graduated in Fall 2025 

• 96 (9.5%) did not return for Spring 2026 

• 792 (78.5%) reenrolled for Spring 2026 

After adjusting for graduating students, the retention rate for continuing graduate students was 89.2%.  See 

Section 3, page 58, for more details.  To view data for continuing main campus graduate students see 

Section 3a (p. 66) and Section 3b (p. 74) for continuing online graduate students. 

 

 

The three sections of this report focus on the three cohorts and sub cohorts listed above.  Retention patterns 

are displayed by gender, ethnicity, minority status, citizenship, residency (on- or off-campus and county), 

suspension/probation status, GPA, age, and commute distance where applicable. 
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Section 1:  All Graduate
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Section 1:  All Graduate

Sex

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Male 375 27 280 74.7 59 15.7 36 9.6 339 82.6

Female 1,039 73 831 80.0 123 11.8 85 8.2 954 87.1

All 1,414 100 1,111 78.6 182 12.9 121 8.6 1,293 85.9

Ethnicity

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

African American/Black 442 31 343 77.6 62 14.0 37 8.4 405 84.7

American Indian or Alaskan
Native 4 0 2 50.0 1 25.0 1 25.0 3 66.7

Asian 53 4 36 67.9 12 22.6 5 9.4 48 75.0

Hispanic 219 15 168 76.7 31 14.2 20 9.1 199 84.4

White 290 21 234 80.7 39 13.4 17 5.9 273 85.7

Two or More Races 33 2 22 66.7 6 18.2 5 15.2 28 78.6

Ethnicity Unknown 373 26 306 82.0 31 8.3 36 9.7 337 90.8

All 1,414 100 1,111 78.6 182 12.9 121 8.6 1,293 85.9
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Section 1:  All Graduate

Minority Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Minority 751 53 571 76.0 112 14.9 68 9.1 683 83.6

Non-Minority 663 47 540 81.4 70 10.6 53 8.0 610 88.5

All 1,414 100 1,111 78.6 182 12.9 121 8.6 1,293 85.9

Non-minority includes White and Ethnicity Unknown
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Section 1:  All Graduate
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Section 1:  All Graduate

Citizenship Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

U.S. Citizen 1,290 91 1,022 79.2 168 13.0 100 7.8 1,190 85.9

Resident Alien 29 2 17 58.6 5 17.2 7 24.1 22 77.3

Non-Resident Alien 2 0 1 50.0 -- -- 1 50.0 1 100.0

International 93 7 71 76.3 9 9.7 13 14.0 80 88.8

All 1,414 100 1,111 78.6 182 12.9 121 8.6 1,293 85.9

Fall Enrollee Type

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Graduate Student 402 28 319 79.4 83 20.6 -- -- 402 79.4

Continuing 1,009 71 792 78.5 96 9.5 121 12.0 888 89.2

Non-Degree Seeking 3 0 -- -- 3 100.0 -- -- 3 0.0

All 1,414 100 1,111 78.6 182 12.9 121 8.6 1,293 85.9

Full/Part Time

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Part-Time 1,242 88 961 77.4 170 13.7 111 8.9 1,131 85.0

Full-Time 172 12 150 87.2 12 7.0 10 5.8 162 92.6

All 1,414 100 1,111 78.6 182 12.9 121 8.6 1,293 85.9
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Section 1:  All Graduate

County

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Fort Bend 222 16 169 76.1 24 10.8 29 13.1 193 87.6

Harris 600 42 480 80.0 69 11.5 51 8.5 549 87.4

Other Texas County 414 29 325 78.5 60 14.5 29 7.0 385 84.4

Out of State 175 12 134 76.6 29 16.6 12 6.9 163 82.2

Unknown 3 0 3 100.0 -- -- -- -- 3 100.0

All 1,414 100 1,111 78.6 182 12.9 121 8.6 1,293 85.9

Living Arrangements

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Off Campus 1,390 98 1,093 78.6 181 13.0 116 8.3 1,274 85.8

Residence Hall 24 2 18 75.0 1 4.2 5 20.8 19 94.7

All 1,414 100 1,111 78.6 182 12.9 121 8.6 1,293 85.9

Academic Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Good Standing 1,343 95 1,076 80.1 146 10.9 121 9.0 1,222 88.1

Academic Probation 55 4 34 61.8 21 38.2 -- -- 55 61.8

Suspension 15 1 1 6.7 14 93.3 -- -- 15 6.7

(Continued)
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Section 1:  All Graduate

Academic Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Final Suspension 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

All 1,414 100 1,111 78.6 182 12.9 121 8.6 1,293 85.9

Fall 2025 Term GPA

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

0.00 - 0.49 55 4 9 16.4 45 81.8 1 1.8 54 16.7

0.50 - 0.99 4 0 1 25.0 3 75.0 -- -- 4 25.0

1.00 - 1.49 13 1 11 84.6 2 15.4 -- -- 13 84.6

1.50 - 1.99 8 1 6 75.0 2 25.0 -- -- 8 75.0

2.00 - 2.49 33 2 26 78.8 6 18.2 1 3.0 32 81.3

2.50 - 2.99 39 3 29 74.4 9 23.1 1 2.6 38 76.3

3.00 - 3.49 132 9 102 77.3 25 18.9 5 3.8 127 80.3

3.50 - 4.00 1,130 80 927 82.0 90 8.0 113 10.0 1,017 91.2

All 1,414 100 1,111 78.6 182 12.9 121 8.6 1,293 85.9
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Section 1:  All Graduate

Cumulative GPA at End of
Fall 2025

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

0.00 - 0.49 27 2 3 11.1 24 88.9 -- -- 27 11.1

0.50 - 0.99 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

1.00 - 1.49 7 0 4 57.1 3 42.9 -- -- 7 57.1

1.50 - 1.99 4 0 1 25.0 3 75.0 -- -- 4 25.0

2.00 - 2.49 22 2 16 72.7 6 27.3 -- -- 22 72.7

2.50 - 2.99 39 3 25 64.1 14 35.9 -- -- 39 64.1

3.00 - 3.49 183 13 146 79.8 26 14.2 11 6.0 172 84.9

3.50 - 4.00 1,131 80 916 81.0 105 9.3 110 9.7 1,021 89.7

All 1,414 100 1,111 78.6 182 12.9 121 8.6 1,293 85.9

Cuml. GPA by Class

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Graduate 0.00 - 0.49 27 2 3 11.1 24 88.9 -- -- 27 11.1

0.50 - 0.99 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

1.00 - 1.49 7 0 4 57.1 3 42.9 -- -- 7 57.1

1.50 - 1.99 4 0 1 25.0 3 75.0 -- -- 4 25.0

2.00 - 2.49 22 2 16 72.7 6 27.3 -- -- 22 72.7

2.50 - 2.99 39 3 25 64.1 14 35.9 -- -- 39 64.1

3.00 - 3.49 182 13 146 80.2 25 13.7 11 6.0 171 85.4

3.50 - 4.00 1,128 80 914 81.0 104 9.2 110 9.8 1,018 89.8

(Continued)
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Section 1:  All Graduate

Cuml. GPA by Class

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

All 1,410 100 1,109 78.7 180 12.8 121 8.6 1,289 86.0Graduate

Non-Degree Seeking

3.00 - 3.49 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

3.50 - 4.00 3 0 2 66.7 1 33.3 -- -- 3 66.7

All 4 0 2 50.0 2 50.0 -- -- 4 50.0

All 1,414 100 1,111 78.6 182 12.9 121 8.6 1,293 85.9

Commuting Distance
(one way)

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

0-5 miles 116 8 89 76.7 15 12.9 12 10.3 104 85.6

5-15 miles 395 28 302 76.5 44 11.1 49 12.4 346 87.3

16-20 miles 176 13 145 82.4 20 11.4 11 6.3 165 87.9

21-40 miles 283 20 229 80.9 38 13.4 16 5.7 267 85.8

40+ miles 34 2 30 88.2 2 5.9 2 5.9 32 93.8

Unknown 386 28 298 77.2 62 16.1 26 6.7 360 82.8

All 1,390 100 1,093 78.6 181 13.0 116 8.3 1,274 85.8

Based on geodetic distance in miles between two ZIP code locations. The centroid of each ZIP code is used in the calculation.
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Section 1:  All Graduate

Age Range

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

20-21 28 2 23 82.1 5 17.9 -- -- 28 82.1

22-25 267 19 215 80.5 29 10.9 23 8.6 244 88.1

26-30 239 17 188 78.7 26 10.9 25 10.5 214 87.9

31+ 880 62 685 77.8 122 13.9 73 8.3 807 84.9

All 1,414 100 1,111 78.6 182 12.9 121 8.6 1,293 85.9
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Section 1:  All Graduate
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Section 1:  All Graduate

Major

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Undeclared 3 0 -- -- 3 100.0 -- -- 3 0.0

Accounting & Finance 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

Post-Bacc. - w / Certification 2 0 2 100.0 -- -- -- -- 2 100.0

Apologetics 29 2 17 58.6 9 31.0 3 10.3 26 65.4

Artificial Intelligence 3 0 1 33.3 2 66.7 -- -- 3 33.3

Studio Art 23 2 19 82.6 2 8.7 2 8.7 21 90.5

Biblical Languages 5 0 5 100.0 -- -- -- -- 5 100.0

Business Data Analytics 3 0 3 100.0 -- -- -- -- 3 100.0

Business Administration 91 6 56 61.5 18 19.8 17 18.7 74 75.7

Data Analytics 14 1 10 71.4 1 7.1 3 21.4 11 90.9

Classics & Early Christianity 7 0 6 85.7 -- -- 1 14.3 6 100.0

Christian Counseling 25 2 21 84.0 1 4.0 3 12.0 22 95.5

Christian Leadership 25 2 18 72.0 5 20.0 2 8.0 23 78.3

Clinical Mental Health
Counsel 336 24 274 81.5 36 10.7 26 7.7 310 88.4

Cinematic Arts 6 0 3 50.0 -- -- 3 50.0 3 100.0

Philosophical Apologetics 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

Criminal Justice 3 0 3 100.0 -- -- -- -- 3 100.0

Curriculum and Instruction 16 1 12 75.0 2 12.5 2 12.5 14 85.7

Curriculum and
Instruc.w/Cert. 3 0 1 33.3 2 66.7 -- -- 3 33.3

Creative Writing 8 1 8 100.0 -- -- -- -- 8 100.0

Cyber Security 3 0 2 66.7 -- -- 1 33.3 2 100.0

(Continued)
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Section 1:  All Graduate

Major

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Divinity 61 4 53 86.9 7 11.5 1 1.6 60 88.3

Data Science 6 0 6 100.0 -- -- -- -- 6 100.0

Educational Administration 13 1 13 100.0 -- -- -- -- 13 100.0

Educational Diagnostician 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0

Exec. Educational
Leadership 82 6 68 82.9 10 12.2 4 4.9 78 87.2

Exec. Mental Health/Human
Serv 99 7 88 88.9 11 11.1 -- -- 99 88.9

Special Education
Leadership 7 0 6 85.7 1 14.3 -- -- 7 85.7

Human Services 22 2 13 59.1 8 36.4 1 4.5 21 61.9

Health Professions 5 0 4 80.0 1 20.0 -- -- 5 80.0

Human Resources
Management 23 2 16 69.6 4 17.4 3 13.0 20 80.0

HR Mgmt People Analytics 4 0 3 75.0 1 25.0 -- -- 4 75.0

International Business 2 0 2 100.0 -- -- -- -- 2 100.0

Kinesiology-Sport
Management 22 2 18 81.8 2 9.1 2 9.1 20 90.0

Leadership 20 1 10 50.0 4 20.0 6 30.0 14 71.4

Liberal Arts 2 0 1 50.0 -- -- 1 50.0 1 100.0

Learning,
Technology & Design 15 1 3 20.0 5 33.3 7 46.7 8 37.5

Ministry 53 4 48 90.6 2 3.8 3 5.7 50 96.0

Marriage and Family Therapy 76 5 64 84.2 10 13.2 2 2.6 74 86.5

Nursing 82 6 60 73.2 6 7.3 16 19.5 66 90.9

(Continued)
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Section 1:  All Graduate

Major

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Philosophy 2 0 -- -- 2 100.0 -- -- 2 0.0

Management PMBA 3 0 2 66.7 -- -- 1 33.3 2 100.0

Prof. School Counseling 12 1 11 91.7 1 8.3 -- -- 12 91.7

Psychology 128 9 111 86.7 13 10.2 4 3.1 124 89.5

Screenwriting 4 0 3 75.0 -- -- 1 25.0 3 100.0

Theological Studies 63 4 46 73.0 11 17.5 6 9.5 57 80.7

All 1,414 100 1,111 78.6 182 12.9 121 8.6 1,293 85.9
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Section 1a:  All Graduate - Main Campus
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Section 1a:  All Graduate - Main Campus

Sex

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Male 176 33 136 77.3 21 11.9 19 10.8 157 86.6

Female 353 67 299 84.7 28 7.9 26 7.4 327 91.4

All 529 100 435 82.2 49 9.3 45 8.5 484 89.9

Ethnicity

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

African American/Black 133 25 109 82.0 11 8.3 13 9.8 120 90.8

Asian 26 5 23 88.5 2 7.7 1 3.8 25 92.0

Hispanic 94 18 74 78.7 13 13.8 7 7.4 87 85.1

White 137 26 118 86.1 12 8.8 7 5.1 130 90.8

Two or More Races 13 2 9 69.2 2 15.4 2 15.4 11 81.8

Ethnicity Unknown 126 24 102 81.0 9 7.1 15 11.9 111 91.9

All 529 100 435 82.2 49 9.3 45 8.5 484 89.9
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Section 1a:  All Graduate - Main Campus

Minority Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Minority 266 50 215 80.8 28 10.5 23 8.6 243 88.5

Non-Minority 263 50 220 83.7 21 8.0 22 8.4 241 91.3

All 529 100 435 82.2 49 9.3 45 8.5 484 89.9

Non-minority includes White and Ethnicity Unknown
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Section 1a:  All Graduate - Main Campus
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Section 1a:  All Graduate - Main Campus

Citizenship Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

U.S. Citizen 443 84 367 82.8 42 9.5 34 7.7 409 89.7

Resident Alien 4 1 2 50.0 1 25.0 1 25.0 3 66.7

Non-Resident Alien 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0

International 81 15 65 80.2 6 7.4 10 12.3 71 91.5

All 529 100 435 82.2 49 9.3 45 8.5 484 89.9

Fall Enrollee Type

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Graduate Student 162 31 138 85.2 24 14.8 -- -- 162 85.2

Continuing 367 69 297 80.9 25 6.8 45 12.3 322 92.2

All 529 100 435 82.2 49 9.3 45 8.5 484 89.9

Full/Part Time

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Part-Time 381 72 304 79.8 41 10.8 36 9.4 345 88.1

Full-Time 148 28 131 88.5 8 5.4 9 6.1 139 94.2

All 529 100 435 82.2 49 9.3 45 8.5 484 89.9
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Section 1a:  All Graduate - Main Campus

County

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Fort Bend 94 18 75 79.8 8 8.5 11 11.7 83 90.4

Harris 262 50 215 82.1 25 9.5 22 8.4 240 89.6

Other Texas County 108 20 92 85.2 10 9.3 6 5.6 102 90.2

Out of State 63 12 51 81.0 6 9.5 6 9.5 57 89.5

Unknown 2 0 2 100.0 -- -- -- -- 2 100.0

All 529 100 435 82.2 49 9.3 45 8.5 484 89.9

Living Arrangements

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Off Campus 505 95 417 82.6 48 9.5 40 7.9 465 89.7

Residence Hall 24 5 18 75.0 1 4.2 5 20.8 19 94.7

All 529 100 435 82.2 49 9.3 45 8.5 484 89.9
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Section 1a:  All Graduate - Main Campus

Academic Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Good Standing 509 96 421 82.7 43 8.4 45 8.8 464 90.7

Academic Probation 18 3 14 77.8 4 22.2 -- -- 18 77.8

Suspension 2 0 -- -- 2 100.0 -- -- 2 0.0

All 529 100 435 82.2 49 9.3 45 8.5 484 89.9

Fall 2025 Term GPA

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

0.00 - 0.49 14 3 4 28.6 9 64.3 1 7.1 13 30.8

0.50 - 0.99 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

1.00 - 1.49 4 1 4 100.0 -- -- -- -- 4 100.0

1.50 - 1.99 3 1 3 100.0 -- -- -- -- 3 100.0

2.00 - 2.49 11 2 7 63.6 3 27.3 1 9.1 10 70.0

2.50 - 2.99 7 1 5 71.4 2 28.6 -- -- 7 71.4

3.00 - 3.49 49 9 42 85.7 6 12.2 1 2.0 48 87.5

3.50 - 4.00 440 83 370 84.1 28 6.4 42 9.5 398 93.0

All 529 100 435 82.2 49 9.3 45 8.5 484 89.9
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Section 1a:  All Graduate - Main Campus
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Section 1a:  All Graduate - Main Campus

Cumulative GPA at End of
Fall 2025

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

0.00 - 0.49 5 1 1 20.0 4 80.0 -- -- 5 20.0

1.00 - 1.49 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

1.50 - 1.99 2 0 1 50.0 1 50.0 -- -- 2 50.0

2.00 - 2.49 8 2 8 100.0 -- -- -- -- 8 100.0

2.50 - 2.99 12 2 7 58.3 5 41.7 -- -- 12 58.3

3.00 - 3.49 69 13 59 85.5 7 10.1 3 4.3 66 89.4

3.50 - 4.00 432 82 359 83.1 31 7.2 42 9.7 390 92.1

All 529 100 435 82.2 49 9.3 45 8.5 484 89.9

Cuml. GPA by Class

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Graduate 0.00 - 0.49 5 1 1 20.0 4 80.0 -- -- 5 20.0

1.00 - 1.49 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

1.50 - 1.99 2 0 1 50.0 1 50.0 -- -- 2 50.0

2.00 - 2.49 8 2 8 100.0 -- -- -- -- 8 100.0

2.50 - 2.99 12 2 7 58.3 5 41.7 -- -- 12 58.3

3.00 - 3.49 69 13 59 85.5 7 10.1 3 4.3 66 89.4

3.50 - 4.00 430 81 357 83.0 31 7.2 42 9.8 388 92.0

(Continued)
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Cuml. GPA by Class

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

All 527 100 433 82.2 49 9.3 45 8.5 482 89.8Graduate

Non-Degree Seeking

3.50 - 4.00 2 0 2 100.0 -- -- -- -- 2 100.0

All 2 0 2 100.0 -- -- -- -- 2 100.0

All 529 100 435 82.2 49 9.3 45 8.5 484 89.9

Commuting Distance
(one way)

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

0-5 miles 72 14 57 79.2 8 11.1 7 9.7 65 87.7

5-15 miles 165 33 133 80.6 14 8.5 18 10.9 147 90.5

16-20 miles 75 15 62 82.7 11 14.7 2 2.7 73 84.9

21-40 miles 103 20 87 84.5 9 8.7 7 6.8 96 90.6

40+ miles 9 2 9 100.0 -- -- -- -- 9 100.0

Unknown 81 16 69 85.2 6 7.4 6 7.4 75 92.0

All 505 100 417 82.6 48 9.5 40 7.9 465 89.7

Based on geodetic distance in miles between two ZIP code locations. The centroid of each ZIP code is used in the calculation.
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Age Range

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

20-21 18 3 15 83.3 3 16.7 -- -- 18 83.3

22-25 149 28 120 80.5 16 10.7 13 8.7 136 88.2

26-30 88 17 71 80.7 7 8.0 10 11.4 78 91.0

31+ 274 52 229 83.6 23 8.4 22 8.0 252 90.9

All 529 100 435 82.2 49 9.3 45 8.5 484 89.9
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Section 1a:  All Graduate - Main Campus

Major

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Post-Bacc. - w / Certification 2 0 2 100.0 -- -- -- -- 2 100.0

Apologetics 5 1 4 80.0 1 20.0 -- -- 5 80.0

Studio Art 23 4 19 82.6 2 8.7 2 8.7 21 90.5

Biblical Languages 5 1 5 100.0 -- -- -- -- 5 100.0

Business Data Analytics 2 0 2 100.0 -- -- -- -- 2 100.0

Business Administration 48 9 30 62.5 5 10.4 13 27.1 35 85.7

Data Analytics 14 3 10 71.4 1 7.1 3 21.4 11 90.9

Classics & Early Christianity 7 1 6 85.7 -- -- 1 14.3 6 100.0

Christian Counseling 25 5 21 84.0 1 4.0 3 12.0 22 95.5

Christian Leadership 8 2 5 62.5 2 25.0 1 12.5 7 71.4

Clinical Mental Health
Counsel 80 15 70 87.5 6 7.5 4 5.0 76 92.1

Cinematic Arts 6 1 3 50.0 -- -- 3 50.0 3 100.0

Curriculum and Instruction 3 1 2 66.7 1 33.3 -- -- 3 66.7

Curriculum and
Instruc.w/Cert. 3 1 1 33.3 2 66.7 -- -- 3 33.3

Creative Writing 8 2 8 100.0 -- -- -- -- 8 100.0

Divinity 27 5 24 88.9 2 7.4 1 3.7 26 92.3

Educational Administration 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0

Educational Diagnostician 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0

Exec. Educational
Leadership 27 5 25 92.6 1 3.7 1 3.7 26 96.2

Special Education
Leadership 7 1 6 85.7 1 14.3 -- -- 7 85.7

(Continued)
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Major

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Human Services 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0

Human Resources
Management 13 2 10 76.9 1 7.7 2 15.4 11 90.9

HR Mgmt People Analytics 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0

International Business 2 0 2 100.0 -- -- -- -- 2 100.0

Kinesiology-Sport
Management 13 2 12 92.3 1 7.7 -- -- 13 92.3

Leadership 5 1 3 60.0 1 20.0 1 20.0 4 75.0

Liberal Arts 2 0 1 50.0 -- -- 1 50.0 1 100.0

Learning,
Technology & Design 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

Ministry 53 10 48 90.6 2 3.8 3 5.7 50 96.0

Marriage and Family Therapy 10 2 7 70.0 2 20.0 1 10.0 9 77.8

Philosophy 2 0 -- -- 2 100.0 -- -- 2 0.0

Management PMBA 3 1 2 66.7 -- -- 1 33.3 2 100.0

Prof. School Counseling 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

Psychology 95 18 82 86.3 11 11.6 2 2.1 93 88.2

Screenwriting 4 1 3 75.0 -- -- 1 25.0 3 100.0

Theological Studies 21 4 18 85.7 2 9.5 1 4.8 20 90.0

All 529 100 435 82.2 49 9.3 45 8.5 484 89.9



Retention of Graduate Students, Fall 2025 to Spring 2025-26 24

Section 1b:  All Graduate - Online
Retention of Graduate Students, Fall 2025 to Spring 2025-26 24

Section 1b:  All Graduate - Online

Sex

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Male 199 22 144 72.4 38 19.1 17 8.5 182 79.1

Female 686 78 532 77.6 95 13.8 59 8.6 627 84.8

All 885 100 676 76.4 133 15.0 76 8.6 809 83.6

Ethnicity

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

African American/Black 309 35 234 75.7 51 16.5 24 7.8 285 82.1

American Indian or Alaskan
Native 4 0 2 50.0 1 25.0 1 25.0 3 66.7

Asian 27 3 13 48.1 10 37.0 4 14.8 23 56.5

Hispanic 125 14 94 75.2 18 14.4 13 10.4 112 83.9

White 153 17 116 75.8 27 17.6 10 6.5 143 81.1

Two or More Races 20 2 13 65.0 4 20.0 3 15.0 17 76.5

Ethnicity Unknown 247 28 204 82.6 22 8.9 21 8.5 226 90.3

All 885 100 676 76.4 133 15.0 76 8.6 809 83.6
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Minority Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Minority 485 55 356 73.4 84 17.3 45 9.3 440 80.9

Non-Minority 400 45 320 80.0 49 12.3 31 7.8 369 86.7

All 885 100 676 76.4 133 15.0 76 8.6 809 83.6

Non-minority includes White and Ethnicity Unknown
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Section 1b:  All Graduate - Online

Citizenship Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

U.S. Citizen 847 96 655 77.3 126 14.9 66 7.8 781 83.9

Resident Alien 25 3 15 60.0 4 16.0 6 24.0 19 78.9

Non-Resident Alien 1 0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0 0 --

International 12 1 6 50.0 3 25.0 3 25.0 9 66.7

All 885 100 676 76.4 133 15.0 76 8.6 809 83.6

Fall Enrollee Type

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Graduate Student 240 27 181 75.4 59 24.6 -- -- 240 75.4

Continuing 642 73 495 77.1 71 11.1 76 11.8 566 87.5

Non-Degree Seeking 3 0 -- -- 3 100.0 -- -- 3 0.0

All 885 100 676 76.4 133 15.0 76 8.6 809 83.6

Full/Part Time

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Part-Time 861 97 657 76.3 129 15.0 75 8.7 786 83.6

Full-Time 24 3 19 79.2 4 16.7 1 4.2 23 82.6

All 885 100 676 76.4 133 15.0 76 8.6 809 83.6
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Section 1b:  All Graduate - Online

Academic Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Good Standing 834 94 655 78.5 103 12.4 76 9.1 758 86.4

Academic Probation 37 4 20 54.1 17 45.9 -- -- 37 54.1

Suspension 13 1 1 7.7 12 92.3 -- -- 13 7.7

Final Suspension 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

All 885 100 676 76.4 133 15.0 76 8.6 809 83.6
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Section 1b:  All Graduate - Online

Fall 2025 Term GPA

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

0.00 - 0.49 41 5 5 12.2 36 87.8 -- -- 41 12.2

0.50 - 0.99 3 0 1 33.3 2 66.7 -- -- 3 33.3

1.00 - 1.49 9 1 7 77.8 2 22.2 -- -- 9 77.8

1.50 - 1.99 5 1 3 60.0 2 40.0 -- -- 5 60.0

2.00 - 2.49 22 2 19 86.4 3 13.6 -- -- 22 86.4

2.50 - 2.99 32 4 24 75.0 7 21.9 1 3.1 31 77.4

3.00 - 3.49 83 9 60 72.3 19 22.9 4 4.8 79 75.9

3.50 - 4.00 690 78 557 80.7 62 9.0 71 10.3 619 90.0

All 885 100 676 76.4 133 15.0 76 8.6 809 83.6

Cumulative GPA at End of
Fall 2025

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

0.00 - 0.49 22 2 2 9.1 20 90.9 -- -- 22 9.1

0.50 - 0.99 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

1.00 - 1.49 6 1 4 66.7 2 33.3 -- -- 6 66.7

1.50 - 1.99 2 0 -- -- 2 100.0 -- -- 2 0.0

2.00 - 2.49 14 2 8 57.1 6 42.9 -- -- 14 57.1

2.50 - 2.99 27 3 18 66.7 9 33.3 -- -- 27 66.7

3.00 - 3.49 114 13 87 76.3 19 16.7 8 7.0 106 82.1

(Continued)
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Cumulative GPA at End of
Fall 2025

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

3.50 - 4.00 699 79 557 79.7 74 10.6 68 9.7 631 88.3

All 885 100 676 76.4 133 15.0 76 8.6 809 83.6
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Section 1b:  All Graduate - Online

Cuml. GPA by Class

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Graduate 0.00 - 0.49 22 2 2 9.1 20 90.9 -- -- 22 9.1

0.50 - 0.99 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

1.00 - 1.49 6 1 4 66.7 2 33.3 -- -- 6 66.7

1.50 - 1.99 2 0 -- -- 2 100.0 -- -- 2 0.0

2.00 - 2.49 14 2 8 57.1 6 42.9 -- -- 14 57.1

2.50 - 2.99 27 3 18 66.7 9 33.3 -- -- 27 66.7

3.00 - 3.49 113 13 87 77.0 18 15.9 8 7.1 105 82.9

3.50 - 4.00 698 79 557 79.8 73 10.5 68 9.7 630 88.4

All 883 100 676 76.6 131 14.8 76 8.6 807 83.8

Non-Degree Seeking

3.00 - 3.49 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

3.50 - 4.00 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

All 2 0 -- -- 2 100.0 -- -- 2 0.0

All 885 100 676 76.4 133 15.0 76 8.6 809 83.6
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Age Range

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

20-21 10 1 8 80.0 2 20.0 -- -- 10 80.0

22-25 118 13 95 80.5 13 11.0 10 8.5 108 88.0

26-30 151 17 117 77.5 19 12.6 15 9.9 136 86.0

31+ 606 68 456 75.2 99 16.3 51 8.4 555 82.2

All 885 100 676 76.4 133 15.0 76 8.6 809 83.6
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Section 1b:  All Graduate - Online

Major

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Undeclared 3 0 -- -- 3 100.0 -- -- 3 0.0

Accounting & Finance 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

Apologetics 24 3 13 54.2 8 33.3 3 12.5 21 61.9

Artificial Intelligence 3 0 1 33.3 2 66.7 -- -- 3 33.3

Business Data Analytics 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0

Business Administration 43 5 26 60.5 13 30.2 4 9.3 39 66.7

Christian Leadership 17 2 13 76.5 3 17.6 1 5.9 16 81.3

Clinical Mental Health
Counsel 256 29 204 79.7 30 11.7 22 8.6 234 87.2

Philosophical Apologetics 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

Criminal Justice 3 0 3 100.0 -- -- -- -- 3 100.0

Curriculum and Instruction 13 1 10 76.9 1 7.7 2 15.4 11 90.9

Cyber Security 3 0 2 66.7 -- -- 1 33.3 2 100.0

Divinity 34 4 29 85.3 5 14.7 -- -- 34 85.3

Data Science 6 1 6 100.0 -- -- -- -- 6 100.0

Educational Administration 12 1 12 100.0 -- -- -- -- 12 100.0

Exec. Educational
Leadership 55 6 43 78.2 9 16.4 3 5.5 52 82.7

Exec. Mental Health/Human
Serv 99 11 88 88.9 11 11.1 -- -- 99 88.9

Human Services 21 2 12 57.1 8 38.1 1 4.8 20 60.0

Health Professions 5 1 4 80.0 1 20.0 -- -- 5 80.0

Human Resources
Management 10 1 6 60.0 3 30.0 1 10.0 9 66.7

(Continued)
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Major

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

HR Mgmt People Analytics 3 0 2 66.7 1 33.3 -- -- 3 66.7

Kinesiology-Sport
Management 9 1 6 66.7 1 11.1 2 22.2 7 85.7

Leadership 15 2 7 46.7 3 20.0 5 33.3 10 70.0

Learning,
Technology & Design 14 2 3 21.4 4 28.6 7 50.0 7 42.9

Marriage and Family Therapy 66 7 57 86.4 8 12.1 1 1.5 65 87.7

Nursing 82 9 60 73.2 6 7.3 16 19.5 66 90.9

Prof. School Counseling 11 1 11 100.0 -- -- -- -- 11 100.0

Psychology 33 4 29 87.9 2 6.1 2 6.1 31 93.5

Theological Studies 42 5 28 66.7 9 21.4 5 11.9 37 75.7

All 885 100 676 76.4 133 15.0 76 8.6 809 83.6
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Section 2:  New Graduate

Sex

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Male 115 28 87 75.7 28 24.3 115 75.7

Female 290 72 232 80.0 58 20.0 290 80.0

All 405 100 319 78.8 86 21.2 405 78.8

Ethnicity

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

African American/Black 143 35 111 77.6 32 22.4 143 77.6

American Indian or Alaskan
Native 2 0 2 100.0 -- -- 2 100.0

Asian 22 5 17 77.3 5 22.7 22 77.3

Hispanic 64 16 51 79.7 13 20.3 64 79.7

White 124 31 96 77.4 28 22.6 124 77.4

Two or More Races 8 2 7 87.5 1 12.5 8 87.5

Ethnicity Unknown 42 10 35 83.3 7 16.7 42 83.3

All 405 100 319 78.8 86 21.2 405 78.8
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Minority Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Minority 239 59 188 78.7 51 21.3 239 78.7

Non-Minority 166 41 131 78.9 35 21.1 166 78.9

All 405 100 319 78.8 86 21.2 405 78.8

Non-minority includes White and Ethnicity Unknown
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Section 2:  New Graduate

Citizenship Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

U.S. Citizen 365 90 286 78.4 79 21.6 365 78.4

Resident Alien 7 2 4 57.1 3 42.9 7 57.1

International 33 8 29 87.9 4 12.1 33 87.9

All 405 100 319 78.8 86 21.2 405 78.8

Full/Part Time

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Part-Time 346 85 265 76.6 81 23.4 346 76.6

Full-Time 59 15 54 91.5 5 8.5 59 91.5

All 405 100 319 78.8 86 21.2 405 78.8

Student Campus

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Online 243 60 181 74.5 62 25.5 243 74.5

HCU Main Campus 162 40 138 85.2 24 14.8 162 85.2

All 405 100 319 78.8 86 21.2 405 78.8
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County

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Fort Bend 63 16 50 79.4 13 20.6 63 79.4

Harris 162 40 133 82.1 29 17.9 162 82.1

Other Texas County 127 31 96 75.6 31 24.4 127 75.6

Out of State 52 13 39 75.0 13 25.0 52 75.0

Unknown 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

All 405 100 319 78.8 86 21.2 405 78.8

Living Arrangements

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Off Campus 391 97 306 78.3 85 21.7 391 78.3

Residence Hall 14 3 13 92.9 1 7.1 14 92.9

All 405 100 319 78.8 86 21.2 405 78.8
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Academic Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Good Standing 368 91 302 82.1 66 17.9 368 82.1

Academic Probation 33 8 16 48.5 17 51.5 33 48.5

Suspension 4 1 1 25.0 3 75.0 4 25.0

All 405 100 319 78.8 86 21.2 405 78.8

Fall 2025 Term GPA

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

0.00 - 0.49 33 8 3 9.1 30 90.9 33 9.1

0.50 - 0.99 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

1.00 - 1.49 6 1 5 83.3 1 16.7 6 83.3

1.50 - 1.99 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

2.00 - 2.49 13 3 11 84.6 2 15.4 13 84.6

2.50 - 2.99 12 3 10 83.3 2 16.7 12 83.3

3.00 - 3.49 42 10 32 76.2 10 23.8 42 76.2

3.50 - 4.00 297 73 256 86.2 41 13.8 297 86.2

All 405 100 319 78.8 86 21.2 405 78.8
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Section 2:  New Graduate

Commuting Distance
(one way)

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

0-5 miles 34 9 27 79.4 7 20.6 34 79.4

5-15 miles 108 28 90 83.3 18 16.7 108 83.3

16-20 miles 46 12 37 80.4 9 19.6 46 80.4

21-40 miles 86 22 67 77.9 19 22.1 86 77.9

40+ miles 9 2 8 88.9 1 11.1 9 88.9

Unknown 105 27 77 73.3 28 26.7 105 73.3

All 388 100 306 78.9 82 21.1 388 78.9

Based on geodetic distance in miles between two ZIP code locations. The centroid of each ZIP code is used in the calculation.

Age Range

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

20-21 22 5 18 81.8 4 18.2 22 81.8

22-25 111 27 92 82.9 19 17.1 111 82.9

26-30 62 15 51 82.3 11 17.7 62 82.3

31+ 210 52 158 75.2 52 24.8 210 75.2

All 405 100 319 78.8 86 21.2 405 78.8
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Section 2:  New Graduate

Major

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Undeclared 3 1 -- -- 3 100.0 3 0.0

Accounting & Finance 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 1 0.0

Post-Bacc. - w / Certification 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

Apologetics 11 3 6 54.5 5 45.5 11 54.5

Artificial Intelligence 3 1 1 33.3 2 66.7 3 33.3

Studio Art 8 2 7 87.5 1 12.5 8 87.5

Biblical Languages 2 0 2 100.0 -- -- 2 100.0

Business Data Analytics 3 1 3 100.0 -- -- 3 100.0

Business Administration 27 7 19 70.4 8 29.6 27 70.4

Data Analytics 4 1 4 100.0 -- -- 4 100.0

Classics & Early Christianity 2 0 2 100.0 -- -- 2 100.0

Christian Counseling 2 0 2 100.0 -- -- 2 100.0

Christian Leadership 7 2 6 85.7 1 14.3 7 85.7

Clinical Mental Health
Counsel 82 20 64 78.0 18 22.0 82 78.0

Cinematic Arts 2 0 2 100.0 -- -- 2 100.0

Criminal Justice 3 1 3 100.0 -- -- 3 100.0

Curriculum and Instruction 5 1 3 60.0 2 40.0 5 60.0

Curriculum and
Instruc.w/Cert. 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 1 0.0

Creative Writing 2 0 2 100.0 -- -- 2 100.0

Cyber Security 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

Divinity 16 4 14 87.5 2 12.5 16 87.5

(Continued)
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Major

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Data Science 5 1 5 100.0 -- -- 5 100.0

Educational Administration 4 1 4 100.0 -- -- 4 100.0

Educational Diagnostician 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

Exec. Educational
Leadership 12 3 12 100.0 -- -- 12 100.0

Exec. Mental Health/Human
Serv 20 5 16 80.0 4 20.0 20 80.0

Special Education
Leadership 4 1 3 75.0 1 25.0 4 75.0

Human Services 7 2 4 57.1 3 42.9 7 57.1

Health Professions 4 1 3 75.0 1 25.0 4 75.0

Human Resources
Management 5 1 4 80.0 1 20.0 5 80.0

HR Mgmt People Analytics 4 1 3 75.0 1 25.0 4 75.0

Kinesiology-Sport
Management 11 3 10 90.9 1 9.1 11 90.9

Leadership 7 2 6 85.7 1 14.3 7 85.7

Learning,
Technology & Design 6 1 2 33.3 4 66.7 6 33.3

Ministry 17 4 16 94.1 1 5.9 17 94.1

Marriage and Family Therapy 18 4 14 77.8 4 22.2 18 77.8

Nursing 27 7 21 77.8 6 22.2 27 77.8

Management PMBA 2 0 2 100.0 -- -- 2 100.0

Prof. School Counseling 4 1 4 100.0 -- -- 4 100.0

Psychology 39 10 30 76.9 9 23.1 39 76.9

(Continued)
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Major

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Screenwriting 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

Theological Studies 21 5 16 76.2 5 23.8 21 76.2

All 405 100 319 78.8 86 21.2 405 78.8
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Section 2a:  New Graduate - Main Campus

Sex

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Male 53 33 43 81.1 10 18.9 53 81.1

Female 109 67 95 87.2 14 12.8 109 87.2

All 162 100 138 85.2 24 14.8 162 85.2

Ethnicity

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

African American/Black 44 27 37 84.1 7 15.9 44 84.1

Asian 11 7 11 100.0 -- -- 11 100.0

Hispanic 21 13 17 81.0 4 19.0 21 81.0

White 63 39 52 82.5 11 17.5 63 82.5

Two or More Races 2 1 2 100.0 -- -- 2 100.0

Ethnicity Unknown 21 13 19 90.5 2 9.5 21 90.5

All 162 100 138 85.2 24 14.8 162 85.2
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Section 2a:  New Graduate - Main Campus

Minority Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Minority 78 48 67 85.9 11 14.1 78 85.9

Non-Minority 84 52 71 84.5 13 15.5 84 84.5

All 162 100 138 85.2 24 14.8 162 85.2

Non-minority includes White and Ethnicity Unknown
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Section 2a:  New Graduate - Main Campus

Citizenship Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

U.S. Citizen 133 82 112 84.2 21 15.8 133 84.2

International 29 18 26 89.7 3 10.3 29 89.7

All 162 100 138 85.2 24 14.8 162 85.2

Full/Part Time

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Part-Time 105 65 86 81.9 19 18.1 105 81.9

Full-Time 57 35 52 91.2 5 8.8 57 91.2

All 162 100 138 85.2 24 14.8 162 85.2

County

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Fort Bend 26 16 21 80.8 5 19.2 26 80.8

Harris 63 39 54 85.7 9 14.3 63 85.7

Other Texas County 40 25 35 87.5 5 12.5 40 87.5

Out of State 32 20 27 84.4 5 15.6 32 84.4

Unknown 1 1 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

All 162 100 138 85.2 24 14.8 162 85.2
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Living Arrangements

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Off Campus 148 91 125 84.5 23 15.5 148 84.5

Residence Hall 14 9 13 92.9 1 7.1 14 92.9

All 162 100 138 85.2 24 14.8 162 85.2

Academic Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Good Standing 152 94 131 86.2 21 13.8 152 86.2

Academic Probation 10 6 7 70.0 3 30.0 10 70.0

All 162 100 138 85.2 24 14.8 162 85.2

Fall 2025 Term GPA

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

0.00 - 0.49 6 4 1 16.7 5 83.3 6 16.7

1.00 - 1.49 1 1 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

1.50 - 1.99 1 1 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

2.00 - 2.49 6 4 5 83.3 1 16.7 6 83.3

2.50 - 2.99 4 2 3 75.0 1 25.0 4 75.0

3.00 - 3.49 18 11 16 88.9 2 11.1 18 88.9

(Continued)
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Fall 2025 Term GPA

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

3.50 - 4.00 126 78 111 88.1 15 11.9 126 88.1

All 162 100 138 85.2 24 14.8 162 85.2

Cumulative GPA at End of
Fall 2025

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

3.00 - 3.49 21 13 18 85.7 3 14.3 21 85.7

0.00 - 0.49 5 3 1 20.0 4 80.0 5 20.0

1.50 - 1.99 1 1 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

2.00 - 2.49 5 3 5 100.0 -- -- 5 100.0

2.50 - 2.99 5 3 2 40.0 3 60.0 5 40.0

3.50 - 4.00 125 77 111 88.8 14 11.2 125 88.8

All 162 100 138 85.2 24 14.8 162 85.2
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Section 2a:  New Graduate - Main Campus

Commuting Distance
(one way)

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

0-5 miles 20 14 15 75.0 5 25.0 20 75.0

5-15 miles 46 31 41 89.1 5 10.9 46 89.1

16-20 miles 19 13 15 78.9 4 21.1 19 78.9

21-40 miles 30 20 25 83.3 5 16.7 30 83.3

Unknown 33 22 29 87.9 4 12.1 33 87.9

All 148 100 125 84.5 23 15.5 148 84.5

Based on geodetic distance in miles between two ZIP code locations. The centroid of each ZIP code is used in the calculation.

Age Range

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

20-21 14 9 11 78.6 3 21.4 14 78.6

22-25 63 39 51 81.0 12 19.0 63 81.0

26-30 20 12 18 90.0 2 10.0 20 90.0

31+ 65 40 58 89.2 7 10.8 65 89.2

All 162 100 138 85.2 24 14.8 162 85.2
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Section 2a:  New Graduate - Main Campus

Major

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Post-Bacc. - w / Certification 1 1 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

Apologetics 2 1 2 100.0 -- -- 2 100.0

Studio Art 8 5 7 87.5 1 12.5 8 87.5

Biblical Languages 2 1 2 100.0 -- -- 2 100.0

Business Data Analytics 2 1 2 100.0 -- -- 2 100.0

Business Administration 16 10 13 81.3 3 18.8 16 81.3

Data Analytics 4 2 4 100.0 -- -- 4 100.0

Classics & Early Christianity 2 1 2 100.0 -- -- 2 100.0

Christian Counseling 2 1 2 100.0 -- -- 2 100.0

Christian Leadership 2 1 2 100.0 -- -- 2 100.0

Clinical Mental Health
Counsel 25 15 22 88.0 3 12.0 25 88.0

Cinematic Arts 2 1 2 100.0 -- -- 2 100.0

Curriculum and Instruction 2 1 1 50.0 1 50.0 2 50.0

Curriculum and
Instruc.w/Cert. 1 1 -- -- 1 100.0 1 0.0

Creative Writing 2 1 2 100.0 -- -- 2 100.0

Divinity 6 4 6 100.0 -- -- 6 100.0

Educational Diagnostician 1 1 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

Exec. Educational
Leadership 7 4 7 100.0 -- -- 7 100.0

Special Education
Leadership 4 2 3 75.0 1 25.0 4 75.0

(Continued)
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Major

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Human Resources
Management 2 1 1 50.0 1 50.0 2 50.0

HR Mgmt People Analytics 1 1 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

Kinesiology-Sport
Management 8 5 8 100.0 -- -- 8 100.0

Leadership 4 2 3 75.0 1 25.0 4 75.0

Learning,
Technology & Design 1 1 -- -- 1 100.0 1 0.0

Ministry 17 10 16 94.1 1 5.9 17 94.1

Marriage and Family Therapy 2 1 -- -- 2 100.0 2 0.0

Management PMBA 2 1 2 100.0 -- -- 2 100.0

Psychology 27 17 19 70.4 8 29.6 27 70.4

Screenwriting 1 1 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

Theological Studies 6 4 6 100.0 -- -- 6 100.0

All 162 100 138 85.2 24 14.8 162 85.2
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Section 2b:  New Graduate - Online

Sex

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Male 62 26 44 71.0 18 29.0 62 71.0

Female 181 74 137 75.7 44 24.3 181 75.7

All 243 100 181 74.5 62 25.5 243 74.5

Ethnicity

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

African American/Black 99 41 74 74.7 25 25.3 99 74.7

American Indian or Alaskan
Native 2 1 2 100.0 -- -- 2 100.0

Asian 11 5 6 54.5 5 45.5 11 54.5

Hispanic 43 18 34 79.1 9 20.9 43 79.1

White 61 25 44 72.1 17 27.9 61 72.1

Two or More Races 6 2 5 83.3 1 16.7 6 83.3

Ethnicity Unknown 21 9 16 76.2 5 23.8 21 76.2

All 243 100 181 74.5 62 25.5 243 74.5
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Section 2b:  New Graduate - Online

Minority Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Minority 161 66 121 75.2 40 24.8 161 75.2

Non-Minority 82 34 60 73.2 22 26.8 82 73.2

All 243 100 181 74.5 62 25.5 243 74.5

Non-minority includes White and Ethnicity Unknown
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Section 2b:  New Graduate - Online

Citizenship Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

U.S. Citizen 232 95 174 75.0 58 25.0 232 75.0

Resident Alien 7 3 4 57.1 3 42.9 7 57.1

International 4 2 3 75.0 1 25.0 4 75.0

All 243 100 181 74.5 62 25.5 243 74.5

Full/Part Time

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Part-Time 241 99 179 74.3 62 25.7 241 74.3

Full-Time 2 1 2 100.0 -- -- 2 100.0

All 243 100 181 74.5 62 25.5 243 74.5

County

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Fort Bend 37 15 29 78.4 8 21.6 37 78.4

Harris 99 41 79 79.8 20 20.2 99 79.8

Other Texas County 87 36 61 70.1 26 29.9 87 70.1

Out of State 20 8 12 60.0 8 40.0 20 60.0

All 243 100 181 74.5 62 25.5 243 74.5
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Academic Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Good Standing 216 89 171 79.2 45 20.8 216 79.2

Academic Probation 23 9 9 39.1 14 60.9 23 39.1

Suspension 4 2 1 25.0 3 75.0 4 25.0

All 243 100 181 74.5 62 25.5 243 74.5
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Section 2b:  New Graduate - Online

Fall 2025 Term GPA

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

0.00 - 0.49 27 11 2 7.4 25 92.6 27 7.4

0.50 - 0.99 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

1.00 - 1.49 5 2 4 80.0 1 20.0 5 80.0

2.00 - 2.49 7 3 6 85.7 1 14.3 7 85.7

2.50 - 2.99 8 3 7 87.5 1 12.5 8 87.5

3.00 - 3.49 24 10 16 66.7 8 33.3 24 66.7

3.50 - 4.00 171 70 145 84.8 26 15.2 171 84.8

All 243 100 181 74.5 62 25.5 243 74.5

Cumulative GPA at End of
Fall 2025

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

0.00 - 0.49 22 9 2 9.1 20 90.9 22 9.1

3.00 - 3.49 33 14 22 66.7 11 33.3 33 66.7

3.50 - 4.00 166 68 141 84.9 25 15.1 166 84.9

1.00 - 1.49 5 2 3 60.0 2 40.0 5 60.0

2.00 - 2.49 9 4 6 66.7 3 33.3 9 66.7

0.50 - 0.99 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 1 0.0

2.50 - 2.99 7 3 7 100.0 -- -- 7 100.0

All 243 100 181 74.5 62 25.5 243 74.5
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Age Range

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

20-21 8 3 7 87.5 1 12.5 8 87.5

22-25 48 20 41 85.4 7 14.6 48 85.4

26-30 42 17 33 78.6 9 21.4 42 78.6

31+ 145 60 100 69.0 45 31.0 145 69.0

All 243 100 181 74.5 62 25.5 243 74.5

Major

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Undeclared 3 1 -- -- 3 100.0 3 0.0

Accounting & Finance 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 1 0.0

Apologetics 9 4 4 44.4 5 55.6 9 44.4

Artificial Intelligence 3 1 1 33.3 2 66.7 3 33.3

Business Data Analytics 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

Business Administration 11 5 6 54.5 5 45.5 11 54.5

Christian Leadership 5 2 4 80.0 1 20.0 5 80.0

Clinical Mental Health
Counsel 57 23 42 73.7 15 26.3 57 73.7

Criminal Justice 3 1 3 100.0 -- -- 3 100.0

Curriculum and Instruction 3 1 2 66.7 1 33.3 3 66.7

Cyber Security 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

Divinity 10 4 8 80.0 2 20.0 10 80.0

(Continued)
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Major

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Data Science 5 2 5 100.0 -- -- 5 100.0

Educational Administration 4 2 4 100.0 -- -- 4 100.0

Exec. Educational
Leadership 5 2 5 100.0 -- -- 5 100.0

Exec. Mental Health/Human
Serv 20 8 16 80.0 4 20.0 20 80.0

Human Services 7 3 4 57.1 3 42.9 7 57.1

Health Professions 4 2 3 75.0 1 25.0 4 75.0

Human Resources
Management 3 1 3 100.0 -- -- 3 100.0

HR Mgmt People Analytics 3 1 2 66.7 1 33.3 3 66.7

Kinesiology-Sport
Management 3 1 2 66.7 1 33.3 3 66.7

Leadership 3 1 3 100.0 -- -- 3 100.0

Learning,
Technology & Design 5 2 2 40.0 3 60.0 5 40.0

Marriage and Family Therapy 16 7 14 87.5 2 12.5 16 87.5

Nursing 27 11 21 77.8 6 22.2 27 77.8

Prof. School Counseling 4 2 4 100.0 -- -- 4 100.0

Psychology 12 5 11 91.7 1 8.3 12 91.7

Theological Studies 15 6 10 66.7 5 33.3 15 66.7

All 243 100 181 74.5 62 25.5 243 74.5
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Section 3:  Continuing Graduate

Sex

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Male 260 26 193 74.2 31 11.9 36 13.8 224 86.2

Female 749 74 599 80.0 65 8.7 85 11.3 664 90.2

All 1,009 100 792 78.5 96 9.5 121 12.0 888 89.2

Ethnicity

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

African American/Black 299 30 232 77.6 30 10.0 37 12.4 262 88.5

American Indian or Alaskan
Native 2 0 -- -- 1 50.0 1 50.0 1 0.0

Asian 31 3 19 61.3 7 22.6 5 16.1 26 73.1

Hispanic 155 15 117 75.5 18 11.6 20 12.9 135 86.7

White 166 16 138 83.1 11 6.6 17 10.2 149 92.6

Two or More Races 25 2 15 60.0 5 20.0 5 20.0 20 75.0

Ethnicity Unknown 331 33 271 81.9 24 7.3 36 10.9 295 91.9

All 1,009 100 792 78.5 96 9.5 121 12.0 888 89.2
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Section 3:  Continuing Graduate

Minority Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Minority 512 51 383 74.8 61 11.9 68 13.3 444 86.3

Non-Minority 497 49 409 82.3 35 7.0 53 10.7 444 92.1

All 1,009 100 792 78.5 96 9.5 121 12.0 888 89.2

Non-minority includes White and Ethnicity Unknown
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Section 3:  Continuing Graduate

Citizenship Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

U.S. Citizen 925 92 736 79.6 89 9.6 100 10.8 825 89.2

Resident Alien 22 2 13 59.1 2 9.1 7 31.8 15 86.7

Non-Resident Alien 2 0 1 50.0 -- -- 1 50.0 1 100.0

International 60 6 42 70.0 5 8.3 13 21.7 47 89.4

All 1,009 100 792 78.5 96 9.5 121 12.0 888 89.2

Full/Part Time

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Full-Time 113 11 96 85.0 7 6.2 10 8.8 103 93.2

Part-Time 896 89 696 77.7 89 9.9 111 12.4 785 88.7

All 1,009 100 792 78.5 96 9.5 121 12.0 888 89.2

County

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Fort Bend 159 16 119 74.8 11 6.9 29 18.2 130 91.5

Harris 438 43 347 79.2 40 9.1 51 11.6 387 89.7

Other Texas County 287 28 229 79.8 29 10.1 29 10.1 258 88.8

Out of State 123 12 95 77.2 16 13.0 12 9.8 111 85.6

(Continued)
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County

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Unknown 2 0 2 100.0 -- -- -- -- 2 100.0

All 1,009 100 792 78.5 96 9.5 121 12.0 888 89.2

Living Arrangements

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Off Campus 999 99 787 78.8 96 9.6 116 11.6 883 89.1

Residence Hall 10 1 5 50.0 -- -- 5 50.0 5 100.0

All 1,009 100 792 78.5 96 9.5 121 12.0 888 89.2

Academic Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Good Standing 975 97 774 79.4 80 8.2 121 12.4 854 90.6

Academic Probation 22 2 18 81.8 4 18.2 -- -- 22 81.8

Suspension 11 1 -- -- 11 100.0 -- -- 11 0.0

Final Suspension 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

All 1,009 100 792 78.5 96 9.5 121 12.0 888 89.2
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Fall 2025 Term GPA

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

0.00 - 0.49 22 2 6 27.3 15 68.2 1 4.5 21 28.6

0.50 - 0.99 3 0 -- -- 3 100.0 -- -- 3 0.0

1.00 - 1.49 7 1 6 85.7 1 14.3 -- -- 7 85.7

1.50 - 1.99 7 1 5 71.4 2 28.6 -- -- 7 71.4

2.00 - 2.49 20 2 15 75.0 4 20.0 1 5.0 19 78.9

2.50 - 2.99 27 3 19 70.4 7 25.9 1 3.7 26 73.1

3.00 - 3.49 90 9 70 77.8 15 16.7 5 5.6 85 82.4

3.50 - 4.00 833 83 671 80.6 49 5.9 113 13.6 720 93.2

All 1,009 100 792 78.5 96 9.5 121 12.0 888 89.2

Cumulative GPA at End of
Fall 2025

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

2.50 - 2.99 27 3 16 59.3 11 40.7 -- -- 27 59.3

3.50 - 4.00 840 83 664 79.0 66 7.9 110 13.1 730 91.0

2.00 - 2.49 8 1 5 62.5 3 37.5 -- -- 8 62.5

3.00 - 3.49 129 13 106 82.2 12 9.3 11 8.5 118 89.8

1.00 - 1.49 2 0 1 50.0 1 50.0 -- -- 2 50.0

1.50 - 1.99 3 0 -- -- 3 100.0 -- -- 3 0.0

All 1,009 100 792 78.5 96 9.5 121 12.0 888 89.2
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Section 3:  Continuing Graduate

Commuting Distance
(one way)

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

0-5 miles 82 8 62 75.6 8 9.8 12 14.6 70 88.6

5-15 miles 286 29 212 74.1 25 8.7 49 17.1 237 89.5

16-20 miles 129 13 108 83.7 10 7.8 11 8.5 118 91.5

21-40 miles 197 20 162 82.2 19 9.6 16 8.1 181 89.5

40+ miles 25 3 22 88.0 1 4.0 2 8.0 23 95.7

Unknown 280 28 221 78.9 33 11.8 26 9.3 254 87.0

All 999 100 787 78.8 96 9.6 116 11.6 883 89.1

Based on geodetic distance in miles between two ZIP code locations. The centroid of each ZIP code is used in the calculation.

Age Range

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

20-21 6 1 5 83.3 1 16.7 -- -- 6 83.3

22-25 156 15 123 78.8 10 6.4 23 14.7 133 92.5

26-30 177 18 137 77.4 15 8.5 25 14.1 152 90.1

31+ 670 66 527 78.7 70 10.4 73 10.9 597 88.3

All 1,009 100 792 78.5 96 9.5 121 12.0 888 89.2
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Section 3:  Continuing Graduate

Major

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Post-Bacc. - w / Certification 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0

Apologetics 18 2 11 61.1 4 22.2 3 16.7 15 73.3

Studio Art 15 1 12 80.0 1 6.7 2 13.3 13 92.3

Biblical Languages 3 0 3 100.0 -- -- -- -- 3 100.0

Business Administration 64 6 37 57.8 10 15.6 17 26.6 47 78.7

Classics & Early Christianity 5 0 4 80.0 -- -- 1 20.0 4 100.0

Christian Counseling 23 2 19 82.6 1 4.3 3 13.0 20 95.0

Christian Leadership 18 2 12 66.7 4 22.2 2 11.1 16 75.0

Clinical Mental Health
Counsel 254 25 210 82.7 18 7.1 26 10.2 228 92.1

Cinematic Arts 4 0 1 25.0 -- -- 3 75.0 1 100.0

Philosophical Apologetics 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

Curriculum and Instruction 11 1 9 81.8 -- -- 2 18.2 9 100.0

Curriculum and
Instruc.w/Cert. 2 0 1 50.0 1 50.0 -- -- 2 50.0

Creative Writing 6 1 6 100.0 -- -- -- -- 6 100.0

Cyber Security 2 0 1 50.0 -- -- 1 50.0 1 100.0

Divinity 45 4 39 86.7 5 11.1 1 2.2 44 88.6

Data Science 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0

Educational Administration 9 1 9 100.0 -- -- -- -- 9 100.0

Exec. Educational
Leadership 70 7 56 80.0 10 14.3 4 5.7 66 84.8

Exec. Mental Health/Human
Serv 79 8 72 91.1 7 8.9 -- -- 79 91.1

(Continued)
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Major

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Special Education
Leadership 3 0 3 100.0 -- -- -- -- 3 100.0

Human Services 15 1 9 60.0 5 33.3 1 6.7 14 64.3

Health Professions 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0

Human Resources
Management 18 2 12 66.7 3 16.7 3 16.7 15 80.0

International Business 2 0 2 100.0 -- -- -- -- 2 100.0

Kinesiology-Sport
Management 11 1 8 72.7 1 9.1 2 18.2 9 88.9

Leadership 13 1 4 30.8 3 23.1 6 46.2 7 57.1

Liberal Arts 2 0 1 50.0 -- -- 1 50.0 1 100.0

Learning,
Technology & Design 9 1 1 11.1 1 11.1 7 77.8 2 50.0

Data Analytics 10 1 6 60.0 1 10.0 3 30.0 7 85.7

Ministry 36 4 32 88.9 1 2.8 3 8.3 33 97.0

Marriage and Family Therapy 58 6 50 86.2 6 10.3 2 3.4 56 89.3

Nursing 55 5 39 70.9 -- -- 16 29.1 39 100.0

Philosophy 2 0 -- -- 2 100.0 -- -- 2 0.0

Management PMBA 1 0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0 0 --

Prof. School Counseling 8 1 7 87.5 1 12.5 -- -- 8 87.5

Psychology 89 9 81 91.0 4 4.5 4 4.5 85 95.3

Screenwriting 3 0 2 66.7 -- -- 1 33.3 2 100.0

Theological Studies 42 4 30 71.4 6 14.3 6 14.3 36 83.3

All 1,009 100 792 78.5 96 9.5 121 12.0 888 89.2
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Section 3a:  Continuing Graduate - Main Campus

Sex

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Male 123 34 93 75.6 11 8.9 19 15.4 104 89.4

Female 244 66 204 83.6 14 5.7 26 10.7 218 93.6

All 367 100 297 80.9 25 6.8 45 12.3 322 92.2

Ethnicity

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

African American/Black 89 24 72 80.9 4 4.5 13 14.6 76 94.7

Asian 15 4 12 80.0 2 13.3 1 6.7 14 85.7

Hispanic 73 20 57 78.1 9 12.3 7 9.6 66 86.4

White 74 20 66 89.2 1 1.4 7 9.5 67 98.5

Two or More Races 11 3 7 63.6 2 18.2 2 18.2 9 77.8

Ethnicity Unknown 105 29 83 79.0 7 6.7 15 14.3 90 92.2

All 367 100 297 80.9 25 6.8 45 12.3 322 92.2
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Minority Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Minority 188 51 148 78.7 17 9.0 23 12.2 165 89.7

Non-Minority 179 49 149 83.2 8 4.5 22 12.3 157 94.9

All 367 100 297 80.9 25 6.8 45 12.3 322 92.2

Non-minority includes White and Ethnicity Unknown
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Section 3a:  Continuing Graduate - Main Campus

Citizenship Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

U.S. Citizen 310 84 255 82.3 21 6.8 34 11.0 276 92.4

Resident Alien 4 1 2 50.0 1 25.0 1 25.0 3 66.7

Non-Resident Alien 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0

International 52 14 39 75.0 3 5.8 10 19.2 42 92.9

All 367 100 297 80.9 25 6.8 45 12.3 322 92.2

Full/Part Time

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Full-Time 91 25 79 86.8 3 3.3 9 9.9 82 96.3

Part-Time 276 75 218 79.0 22 8.0 36 13.0 240 90.8

All 367 100 297 80.9 25 6.8 45 12.3 322 92.2

County

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Fort Bend 68 19 54 79.4 3 4.4 11 16.2 57 94.7

Harris 199 54 161 80.9 16 8.0 22 11.1 177 91.0

Other Texas County 68 19 57 83.8 5 7.4 6 8.8 62 91.9

Out of State 31 8 24 77.4 1 3.2 6 19.4 25 96.0

(Continued)
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County

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Unknown 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0

All 367 100 297 80.9 25 6.8 45 12.3 322 92.2

Living Arrangements

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Off Campus 357 97 292 81.8 25 7.0 40 11.2 317 92.1

Residence Hall 10 3 5 50.0 -- -- 5 50.0 5 100.0

All 367 100 297 80.9 25 6.8 45 12.3 322 92.2

Academic Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Good Standing 357 97 290 81.2 22 6.2 45 12.6 312 92.9

Academic Probation 8 2 7 87.5 1 12.5 -- -- 8 87.5

Suspension 2 1 -- -- 2 100.0 -- -- 2 0.0

All 367 100 297 80.9 25 6.8 45 12.3 322 92.2
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Fall 2025 Term GPA

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

0.00 - 0.49 8 2 3 37.5 4 50.0 1 12.5 7 42.9

0.50 - 0.99 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

1.00 - 1.49 3 1 3 100.0 -- -- -- -- 3 100.0

1.50 - 1.99 2 1 2 100.0 -- -- -- -- 2 100.0

2.00 - 2.49 5 1 2 40.0 2 40.0 1 20.0 4 50.0

2.50 - 2.99 3 1 2 66.7 1 33.3 -- -- 3 66.7

3.00 - 3.49 31 8 26 83.9 4 12.9 1 3.2 30 86.7

3.50 - 4.00 314 86 259 82.5 13 4.1 42 13.4 272 95.2

All 367 100 297 80.9 25 6.8 45 12.3 322 92.2

Cumulative GPA at End of
Fall 2025

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

2.50 - 2.99 7 2 5 71.4 2 28.6 -- -- 7 71.4

3.50 - 4.00 307 84 248 80.8 17 5.5 42 13.7 265 93.6

2.00 - 2.49 3 1 3 100.0 -- -- -- -- 3 100.0

3.00 - 3.49 48 13 41 85.4 4 8.3 3 6.3 45 91.1

1.00 - 1.49 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

1.50 - 1.99 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

All 367 100 297 80.9 25 6.8 45 12.3 322 92.2
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Section 3a:  Continuing Graduate - Main Campus

Commuting Distance
(one way)

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

0-5 miles 52 15 42 80.8 3 5.8 7 13.5 45 93.3

5-15 miles 119 33 92 77.3 9 7.6 18 15.1 101 91.1

16-20 miles 56 16 47 83.9 7 12.5 2 3.6 54 87.0

21-40 miles 73 20 62 84.9 4 5.5 7 9.6 66 93.9

40+ miles 9 3 9 100.0 -- -- -- -- 9 100.0

Unknown 48 13 40 83.3 2 4.2 6 12.5 42 95.2

All 357 100 292 81.8 25 7.0 40 11.2 317 92.1

Based on geodetic distance in miles between two ZIP code locations. The centroid of each ZIP code is used in the calculation.

Age Range

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

20-21 4 1 4 100.0 -- -- -- -- 4 100.0

22-25 86 23 69 80.2 4 4.7 13 15.1 73 94.5

26-30 68 19 53 77.9 5 7.4 10 14.7 58 91.4

31+ 209 57 171 81.8 16 7.7 22 10.5 187 91.4

All 367 100 297 80.9 25 6.8 45 12.3 322 92.2
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Section 3a:  Continuing Graduate - Main Campus

Major

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Post-Bacc. - w / Certification 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0

Apologetics 3 1 2 66.7 1 33.3 -- -- 3 66.7

Studio Art 15 4 12 80.0 1 6.7 2 13.3 13 92.3

Biblical Languages 3 1 3 100.0 -- -- -- -- 3 100.0

Business Administration 32 9 17 53.1 2 6.3 13 40.6 19 89.5

Classics & Early Christianity 5 1 4 80.0 -- -- 1 20.0 4 100.0

Christian Counseling 23 6 19 82.6 1 4.3 3 13.0 20 95.0

Christian Leadership 6 2 3 50.0 2 33.3 1 16.7 5 60.0

Clinical Mental Health
Counsel 55 15 48 87.3 3 5.5 4 7.3 51 94.1

Cinematic Arts 4 1 1 25.0 -- -- 3 75.0 1 100.0

Curriculum and Instruction 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0

Curriculum and
Instruc.w/Cert. 2 1 1 50.0 1 50.0 -- -- 2 50.0

Creative Writing 6 2 6 100.0 -- -- -- -- 6 100.0

Divinity 21 6 18 85.7 2 9.5 1 4.8 20 90.0

Educational Administration 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0

Exec. Educational
Leadership 20 5 18 90.0 1 5.0 1 5.0 19 94.7

Special Education
Leadership 3 1 3 100.0 -- -- -- -- 3 100.0

Human Services 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0

Human Resources
Management 11 3 9 81.8 -- -- 2 18.2 9 100.0

(Continued)
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Major

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

International Business 2 1 2 100.0 -- -- -- -- 2 100.0

Kinesiology-Sport
Management 5 1 4 80.0 1 20.0 -- -- 5 80.0

Leadership 1 0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0 0 --

Liberal Arts 2 1 1 50.0 -- -- 1 50.0 1 100.0

Data Analytics 10 3 6 60.0 1 10.0 3 30.0 7 85.7

Ministry 36 10 32 88.9 1 2.8 3 8.3 33 97.0

Marriage and Family Therapy 8 2 7 87.5 -- -- 1 12.5 7 100.0

Philosophy 2 1 -- -- 2 100.0 -- -- 2 0.0

Management PMBA 1 0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0 0 --

Prof. School Counseling 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

Psychology 68 19 63 92.6 3 4.4 2 2.9 66 95.5

Screenwriting 3 1 2 66.7 -- -- 1 33.3 2 100.0

Theological Studies 15 4 12 80.0 2 13.3 1 6.7 14 85.7

All 367 100 297 80.9 25 6.8 45 12.3 322 92.2
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Section 3b:  Continuing Graduate - Online

Sex

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Male 137 21 100 73.0 20 14.6 17 12.4 120 83.3

Female 505 79 395 78.2 51 10.1 59 11.7 446 88.6

All 642 100 495 77.1 71 11.1 76 11.8 566 87.5

Ethnicity

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

African American/Black 210 33 160 76.2 26 12.4 24 11.4 186 86.0

American Indian or Alaskan
Native 2 0 -- -- 1 50.0 1 50.0 1 0.0

Asian 16 2 7 43.8 5 31.3 4 25.0 12 58.3

Hispanic 82 13 60 73.2 9 11.0 13 15.9 69 87.0

White 92 14 72 78.3 10 10.9 10 10.9 82 87.8

Two or More Races 14 2 8 57.1 3 21.4 3 21.4 11 72.7

Ethnicity Unknown 226 35 188 83.2 17 7.5 21 9.3 205 91.7

All 642 100 495 77.1 71 11.1 76 11.8 566 87.5
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Minority Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Minority 324 50 235 72.5 44 13.6 45 13.9 279 84.2

Non-Minority 318 50 260 81.8 27 8.5 31 9.7 287 90.6

All 642 100 495 77.1 71 11.1 76 11.8 566 87.5

Non-minority includes White and Ethnicity Unknown
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Section 3b:  Continuing Graduate - Online

Citizenship Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

U.S. Citizen 615 96 481 78.2 68 11.1 66 10.7 549 87.6

Resident Alien 18 3 11 61.1 1 5.6 6 33.3 12 91.7

Non-Resident Alien 1 0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0 0 --

International 8 1 3 37.5 2 25.0 3 37.5 5 60.0

All 642 100 495 77.1 71 11.1 76 11.8 566 87.5

Full/Part Time

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Part-Time 620 97 478 77.1 67 10.8 75 12.1 545 87.7

Full-Time 22 3 17 77.3 4 18.2 1 4.5 21 81.0

All 642 100 495 77.1 71 11.1 76 11.8 566 87.5

Academic Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Good Standing 618 96 484 78.3 58 9.4 76 12.3 542 89.3

Academic Probation 14 2 11 78.6 3 21.4 -- -- 14 78.6

Suspension 9 1 -- -- 9 100.0 -- -- 9 0.0

(Continued)
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Academic Status

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Final Suspension 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

All 642 100 495 77.1 71 11.1 76 11.8 566 87.5

Fall 2025 Term GPA

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

0.00 - 0.49 14 2 3 21.4 11 78.6 -- -- 14 21.4

0.50 - 0.99 2 0 -- -- 2 100.0 -- -- 2 0.0

1.00 - 1.49 4 1 3 75.0 1 25.0 -- -- 4 75.0

1.50 - 1.99 5 1 3 60.0 2 40.0 -- -- 5 60.0

2.00 - 2.49 15 2 13 86.7 2 13.3 -- -- 15 86.7

2.50 - 2.99 24 4 17 70.8 6 25.0 1 4.2 23 73.9

3.00 - 3.49 59 9 44 74.6 11 18.6 4 6.8 55 80.0

3.50 - 4.00 519 81 412 79.4 36 6.9 71 13.7 448 92.0

All 642 100 495 77.1 71 11.1 76 11.8 566 87.5
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Cumulative GPA at End of
Fall 2025

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

3.50 - 4.00 533 83 416 78.0 49 9.2 68 12.8 465 89.5

3.00 - 3.49 81 13 65 80.2 8 9.9 8 9.9 73 89.0

2.50 - 2.99 20 3 11 55.0 9 45.0 -- -- 20 55.0

1.50 - 1.99 2 0 -- -- 2 100.0 -- -- 2 0.0

2.00 - 2.49 5 1 2 40.0 3 60.0 -- -- 5 40.0

1.00 - 1.49 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0

All 642 100 495 77.1 71 11.1 76 11.8 566 87.5

Age Range

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

20-21 2 0 1 50.0 1 50.0 -- -- 2 50.0

22-25 70 11 54 77.1 6 8.6 10 14.3 60 90.0

26-30 109 17 84 77.1 10 9.2 15 13.8 94 89.4

31+ 461 72 356 77.2 54 11.7 51 11.1 410 86.8

All 642 100 495 77.1 71 11.1 76 11.8 566 87.5
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Major

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Apologetics 15 2 9 60.0 3 20.0 3 20.0 12 75.0

Business Administration 32 5 20 62.5 8 25.0 4 12.5 28 71.4

Christian Leadership 12 2 9 75.0 2 16.7 1 8.3 11 81.8

Clinical Mental Health
Counsel 199 31 162 81.4 15 7.5 22 11.1 177 91.5

Philosophical Apologetics 1 0 -- -- 1 100.0 -- -- 1 0.0

Curriculum and Instruction 10 2 8 80.0 -- -- 2 20.0 8 100.0

Cyber Security 2 0 1 50.0 -- -- 1 50.0 1 100.0

Divinity 24 4 21 87.5 3 12.5 -- -- 24 87.5

Data Science 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0

Educational Administration 8 1 8 100.0 -- -- -- -- 8 100.0

Exec. Educational
Leadership 50 8 38 76.0 9 18.0 3 6.0 47 80.9

Exec. Mental Health/Human
Serv 79 12 72 91.1 7 8.9 -- -- 79 91.1

Human Services 14 2 8 57.1 5 35.7 1 7.1 13 61.5

Health Professions 1 0 1 100.0 -- -- -- -- 1 100.0

Human Resources
Management 7 1 3 42.9 3 42.9 1 14.3 6 50.0

Kinesiology-Sport
Management 6 1 4 66.7 -- -- 2 33.3 4 100.0

Leadership 12 2 4 33.3 3 25.0 5 41.7 7 57.1

Learning,
Technology & Design 9 1 1 11.1 1 11.1 7 77.8 2 50.0

Marriage and Family Therapy 50 8 43 86.0 6 12.0 1 2.0 49 87.8

(Continued)
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Major

Fall 2025 Spring 2025-26

Enrolled Enrolled Not Enrolled Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Nursing 55 9 39 70.9 -- -- 16 29.1 39 100.0

Prof. School Counseling 7 1 7 100.0 -- -- -- -- 7 100.0

Psychology 21 3 18 85.7 1 4.8 2 9.5 19 94.7

Theological Studies 27 4 18 66.7 4 14.8 5 18.5 22 81.8

All 642 100 495 77.1 71 11.1 76 11.8 566 87.5


